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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF TOWN PLANNER
TOWN PLANNING ORGANISATION JAMMU

Kc

Last Morh, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu Tel :0191-2432248
www.tpojammu.jk.gov.in E-mail: Tpo.jammu@jk.gov.in
NO: TP/JK/RTI/2021-22/ l,;@i — 03 Dated: ,29 101/2022

Smt.Saroj Sharma

J 49/2, J Extension, Laxmi Nagar,
Delhi-110092

Mob: 9250894079

Email: advsarojsharma442@gmail.com

Subject: RTl application of Smt Saroj Sharma, seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,
Kindly refer your RTI application no. anon dated: 21-12-2021 forwarded to this office from the

office of the Housing & Urban Development Department vide letter no. HUD-ADM/1/2022-
01(C.No.117399) dated: 14-01-2022. In this context, the requisite information in respect of

Town Planning Organization, Jammu is given below:

.No Information Sought Reply
g} Total number of post/vacancies under all Govt. Department,
Boards, Institution, Universities, Authorities in the state of Jammu
& Kashmir.

2, Please inform that whether any post is vacant in your Department, Detail enclosed
Boards, Institution, Universities. If yes, please give complete
details pertaining to all GOVT Departments, Boards, Institution,
Universities, Authorities.

3. How many posts have been filled by your state Govt, All the vacant posts have

4, By when will be vacancies filled been referred to Recruitment
Agencies/Administrative
Department.

» Leanmes
Ener: &3 Yaurs faithfully,
)\
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“ (Rajéev Abrol)
Public Information Officer

A? TPQ, Jammu
Copy for information to the: & %}V

1. The Principal Secretary, Housing and Urban Development Department, J&K Civil Secretariat,

Jammu.
2. The Chief Town Planner, Town Planning Organization, Planner (Ist Appellate Authority), TPO, Jammu
for information.
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Santioned strength of posts in Town Planning Organsiation Jammu

Designation of the post

Sanctioned Strength

Manned

Vacant

Chief Town Planner

1

Senior Town Planner

Executive Engineer

Town Planner

Assistant Executive Engineer

Assistant Town Planner

Planning Assistant

Head Draftsman

NP |w(W A aa

Junior Engineer

=3

Draftsman

Tracer

Printer

Section Officer

Statistical Officer

Senior Stenographer

Accountant

Head Assistant

0
1
0
2
1
1
1
1
7
2
1
1
0
0
1
0
2
1

Statistical Assistant

Junior Stenographer

Senior Assistant

Junior Assistant

Patwari

Driver

Orderly

Chowkidar
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5
2
5
7
3
1
1
1
0
1
0
0
1
2
0
0
1
£
1

0
1
2
1
1
4
2

Total
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43

33
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Public Information Officer
Town Planning Organisation

y7.—Jammu
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF TOWN PLANNER
TOWN PLANNING ORGANISATION JAMMU

Last Morh, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu Tel :0191-2432248
Website: WwWw.tpojammu.jk.gov.in E-mail: tpo.jammu@ijk.qgov.in
No: CTPJING/Rectt /2021-22/ /2_72_ Dated: & 1122021

The Principal Secretary to Govt,
Housing & Urban Dev, Deptt.
Jammu

Subject: Referral of vacancies to J&K PSC/SSB.
Sir,

i
You may kindly refer to your letter no: HUD-ADM/1 13/2021-p1 (C.N0.90030) dated:1/12/2021 regarding
the subject cited above. In this context the requisite information as per the devised format is enclosed. r

Yours faithfully,

-

Encl: cu e uOVf V\’ﬂ
"




S.No | Name ofthe | Posts available under direct quota as on 01/01/2022 to be referred to the recruiting agencies Remarks
Department Gazetted Non-Gazetted (excluding Class-IV posts)
S.No | Name of the No of S.No | Name of the post and pay level No. of
post and pay posts posts
level
1. Town Planning 1. 1. Draftsman 02 | 01 post of Draftsman referred to Administrative Department
Organisation Pay level-4,(25500-81100) vide letter no; CTPJ/Non-Gazetted/2019-20/393
Jammu dated:24/06/2019.
01 post of Draftsman referred to Administrative Department
vide letter no: CTPJIN-G/Rectt-Rule/2021-22/753,
dated:20/8/2021.
The information regarding 2 Junior Assistant 01 01 post of Junior Assistant referred to Administrative
gazetted cadre vacancies (Pay level-4,25500-81100) Department vide letter no: CTPJ/Non-Gazetted/2018-
pertaining to Administrative 19/561, dated:9/7/2018
Department. ' ' '
3. Tracer 01 01 post of Tracer referred to Administrative Department vide
(Pay Level-1(18000-56900) letter no: CTPJ/Non-Gazetted/2018-19/1 798,dated: 14/1/2019
Printer (Pay Level: 01 01 post of Printer referred to Administrative Department vide
Level-1(18000-56900) letter no: CTPJ/Non-Gazetted/2021-22/599,
dated:30/07/2021
4, Driver 01 01 post of Driver referred to Administrative Department vide
(Pay Level: Level-4(25500-811 00) letter no: CTPJ/MNon-Gazetted/2013-14/415 _
dated:11/06/2013
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